F.W. Parker Charter Essential School

November Development Meeting

Published on October 25, 2019 at 12:24 PM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday November 6, 2019 at 7:30 AM EST

Agenda

l. Opening ltems

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for October Development Meeting on October 2, 2019

Il. Development 2019-2020

Development

A. Community Conversations Discuss Katrina
Tedstone

Discuss the progress of the community conversation and next steps

B. Upcoming tasks/events Discuss Katrina
Tedstone

PLP Days

Thanksgiving "give thanks for Parker"
25th Celebrations

Alumni Relations

C. Advocacy FYI Katrina

Tedstone

Update the group on advocacy work

lll. Business Office Report

A. Heating system study results Discuss Michelle
McKenna

Michelle will inform the committee about the study results

Powered by BoardOnTrack

7:30 AM

5m
Tm
Tm

7:37 AM

20m

10m

5m

8:12 AM
15 m

1lof2



IV. Other Business

V. Closing Items 8:27 AM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote 2m

Powered by BoardOnTrack 20f 2



