F.W. Parker Charter Essential School

November Development Meeting

Published on October 25, 2019 at 12:24 PM EDT

Data	and	l Time
Date	anu	1111110

Wednesday November 6, 2019 at 7:30 AM EST

,			
Agenda	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			7:30 AM
Opening Items			
A. Record Attendance and Guests			5 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order			1 m
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes		1 m
Approve minutes for October Development Meeting or	n October 2, 2	2019	
II. Development 2019-2020			7:37 AM
Development			
A. Community Conversations	Discuss	Katrina Tedstone	20 m
Discuss the progress of the community conversation and	next steps		
B. Upcoming tasks/events	Discuss	Katrina Tedstone	10 m
PLP Days Thanksgiving "give thanks for Parker" 25th Celebrations Alumni Relations			
C. Advocacy	FYI	Katrina Tedstone	5 m
Update the group on advocacy work			
III. Business Office Report			8:12 AM
A. Heating system study results	Discuss	Michelle McKenna	15 m

Michelle will inform the committee about the study results

Purpose Presenter Time

IV. Other Business

V. Closing Items 8:27 AM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote 2 m